



**Fee Schedule for
New & Returning Students
2026-2027**

FASCINATING MINDS



SINCE 1911

2026-2027 Fee Schedule for New & Returning Students

The 2026-2027 Fee Schedule appears below. Appleby College offers three payment plans for the payment of the fees: Annual, Quarterly and Monthly. All fees are listed in Canadian dollars.

As outlined in the chart below:

- Boarders Type A International are international students who are not Canadian citizens, regardless of residency
- Boarders Type B Canadian are students who are Canadian citizens, regardless of residency
- Boarders Type C Senior One & Senior Two are students, regardless of citizenship, who in the case of a Senior Two student was a Day student or a Type C Boarder in their Senior One year or in the case of a Senior One student was a Day student in their Upper Two and Upper One years.

Select or confirm your preferred payment option on the online Registration Agreement.

- If a plan is *not* selected, the student will be enrolled under the Annual Plan, with full payment due by March 1, 2026.
- **International Students - families must select the Annual Plan and pay all fees by March 1, 2026.**
- As well, there is a requirement to provide credit card details to the business office for automated monthly payment of miscellaneous charges to student accounts. Alternatively, please submit \$2,500.00 with the tuition fees to pay for miscellaneous charges incurred throughout the year.
- The one-time new student enrolment fee of \$8,500.00 is in addition to the tuition fees below.

Tuition payment can be made by online banking, Interac e-Transfer, cheque, PayMyTuition by MTFX, Alipay, WeChat Pay, UnionPay or wire transfer. **Tuition fees can not be paid by credit card.**

Annual Plan

- Full payment is due by online banking, Interac e-Transfer, cheque, PayMyTuition by MTFX, Alipay, WeChat Pay, UnionPay or wire transfer.
- For payment by cheque please submit a cheque postdated for March 1, 2026 for the full tuition amount by February 17, 2026. Please include Student Name and Enrolment User ID/Student ID in the memo section of cheque.
- For payment by online banking, Interac e-Transfer, wire transfer, PayMyTuition by MTFX, Alipay, WeChat Pay, or UnionPay please submit on or before March 1, 2026. Tuition fees can not be paid by credit card.
- Tuition Refund Insurance is optional in the Annual Plan. Please consider purchasing tuition refund insurance and review our tuition and withdrawal policies before making your final decision.

Quarterly and Monthly Plans

- Tuition Refund Insurance is automatically included in the fees.
- Payment is due by online banking, Interac e-Transfer, cheque, PayMyTuition by MTFX, Alipay, WeChat Pay, UnionPay or wire transfer.
- For payment by cheque please submit a cheque postdated for March 1, 2026 for the March 1 tuition amount by February 17, 2026. Please include Student Name and Enrolment User ID/Student ID in the memo section of cheque.
- For payment by online banking, Interac e-Transfer, wire transfer, PayMyTuition by MTFX, Alipay, WeChat Pay, or UnionPay please submit on or before March 1, 2026. Tuition fees can not be paid by credit card.
- Please note that the first tuition fee payment is due by March 1, 2026 and the remaining tuition is due by the dates outlined on the tuition fee schedule.
- If you wish to have the tuition payments automatically withdrawn from your Canadian bank account, please submit a void cheque to Appleby's Business Office either by mail (540 Lakeshore Road West, Oakville, Ontario L6K 3P1) or in person.

Additional charges for College Shop purchases, course materials, athletics, music, tutoring and other miscellaneous extra charges will need to be paid for as incurred on a monthly basis.

- Payment is due upon receipt of the student account statement.
- All miscellaneous charges are in addition to the tuition fees and can be paid via online banking, Interac e-Transfer, cheque, cash, credit card, debit card, PayMyTuition, Alipay, WeChat Pay or UnionPay.
- Credit card details can be provided to the Business Office for automated processing of all additional charges.

2026-2027 Fee Schedule for New & Returning Students

	Annual Plan			Quarterly Plan			Monthly Plan		
	Tuition Refund Insurance optional			Tuition Refund Insurance included <i>3 payments:</i> June 1, Sept. 1, and			Tuition Refund Insurance included <i>10 payments:</i> Apr. 1 to		
	March 1	Tuition Refund Insurance	Total	March 1	Dec. 1	Total	March 1	Jan. 1	Total
Boarders Type A* International (tuition + boarding)	\$96,010	\$1,430	\$97,440						
Boarders Type B* Canadian (tuition + boarding)	\$88,530	\$1,320	\$89,850	\$36,778	\$18,389	\$91,945	\$27,890	\$6,507	\$92,960
Boarders Type C* Senior One & Senior Two (tuition + boarding)	\$78,240	\$1,170	\$79,410	\$32,554	\$16,277	\$81,385	\$24,730	\$5,769	\$82,420
Senior One Day (Grade 11) (tuition only)	\$58,430	\$870	\$59,300	\$24,332	\$12,166	\$60,830	\$18,520	\$4,322	\$61,740
Upper School Day (Grade 9-10) (tuition only)	\$53,070	\$790	\$53,860	\$22,076	\$11,038	\$55,190	\$16,795	\$3,918	\$55,975
Middle School Day (Grade 7-8) (tuition only)	\$48,130	\$720	\$48,850	\$20,032	\$10,016	\$50,080	\$15,280	\$3,565	\$50,930

* Definition of Boarders

Type A: Boarders Type A International are international students who are not Canadian citizens, regardless of residency status. For Boarder Type A students, changes to tuition fee classification based on Canadian citizenship status are permitted only at the time of registration and may not be made at the start of the academic year.

Type B: Boarders Type B Canadian are students who are Canadian citizens, regardless of residency.

Type C: Boarders Type C Senior One & Senior Two are students, regardless of citizenship, who in the case of a Senior Two student was a Day student or a Type C Boarder in their Senior One year or in the case of a Senior One student was a Day student in their Upper Two and Upper One years.

What your fees cover

Appleby College bundles its fees, so that you will not be asked to pay for certain items over and above the annual tuition. Included items and those deemed as extras (meaning that you do pay for these items) are outlined below.

All Student Fees

Included	Extras
<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Costs for required curriculum outings such as:<ul style="list-style-type: none">- S. Bruce McLaughlin Northern Campus- Required academic and global experiential trips- Required co-curricular trips (includes any admission fees, transportation and meals)• Daily hot lunch• Compulsory standard examination fees• Class photos• <i>Argus</i> yearbook (print version)• Parents' Association fees• Medical care from the Health Centre• Access to Athletic Therapy services for sports-related injuries• Use of Appleby facilities and services (such as the pool, fitness room, Health Centre) during scheduled hours• Internet access on campus• Personalized e-mail account and network storage• Latest software and courseware (i.e. Windows, Microsoft Office, Adobe Creative Suite, etc.) with upgrades as needed• e.school portal - dynamic web-based courseware management system• Rental fee for computer with warranty and accident protection• Access to network printers and photocopiers for school work• On-site help desk, servicing and notebook replacement loan program• Digital still and video camera loan program• Computer rollout session (received in the student's first year at Appleby)	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• School uniform• Physical education uniform (shorts and t-shirts)• Tracksuit (for athletics team play)• Athletics team related apparel deemed non-reusable (i.e. socks)• Textbooks (including e-texts) and course materials• Clothing for Northern Campus as required• Duke of Edinburgh's Award registration• e.school summer academy course (optional)• Short-term boarding for Day Students (if available) <p><i>Plus optional items (or items on an as-needed basis)</i></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Sheet music and instrument rental• College Shop purchases• Charges associated with optional trips such as International Service, Intercultural Learning trips• Diploma of European Proficiency• Participation in Exchange program• Computer damage repair fee• Lost or stolen computer fee• Replacement equipment (i.e. AC adapter, Stylus)• Personal discretionary charges (e.g. long distance calls, taxis, laundry)• School bus service• Private lessons• Tutoring• Health insurance (for all students who do not have Canadian provincial coverage)• Advanced Placement (AP) examination fees• Prescriptions

Boarding Student Fees Only

Included – All Student fees plus:	Extras – All Student extra fees plus:
<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Room and board, seven days a week during school term• Boarding Life Weekend Program• 24-hour medical care from the Health Centre	<p><i>Plus optional items on an as-needed basis</i></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Homestay services and Guardianship program offered through International Student Guardianship Canada• Personal discretionary charges (e.g. long-distance calls, taxis, laundry, etc.)• Graduation portrait sitting fees for Senior Two students• Long Weekend on-campus program

Payment Options

Tuition payments can be made by one of the following methods:

Canada

- Online Banking - *preferred payment method*
- Interac e-Transfer (please include Student Name and Enrolment User ID/Student ID in the message section)
- Cheque payable to Appleby College (please include Student Name and Enrolment User ID/Student ID in memo section of cheque)

International

- [PayMyTuition](#) - *preferred payment method*
- Wire Transfer - *alternative payment method*
- Alipay / WeChat Pay / UnionPay

Miscellaneous Expense payments or the \$2,500 deposits can be made by one of the following methods:

Canada

- Online Banking
- Interac e-Transfer (please include Student Name and Enrolment User ID/Student ID in the message section)
- Cheque payable to Appleby College (please include Student Name and Enrolment User ID/Student ID in memo section of cheque)
- Debit Card
- Credit Card (Visa, Mastercard, AMEX)

International

- [PayMyTuition](#) – *preferred payment method*
- Wire Transfer – *alternative payment method*
- Credit Card (Visa, Mastercard, AMEX)
- Alipay / WeChat Pay / UnionPay

Please note: We do not accept direct deposits into our bank account made at a branch of a local Canadian bank.

Online Payment Information

We are currently set up to receive payments from:

BMO
CIBC
HSBC
Manulife
National Bank of Canada
Royal Bank of Canada
Scotiabank
Tangerine
TD Canada Trust

1) Steps to set up online banking with Appleby College:

- Sign onto your internet banking website
- Add Appleby College as a payee
- Use the 7-digit Enrolment User ID/Student ID as the account number

2) Paying via online banking:

- Select option to pay bills
- Select Appleby College as the payee
- Enter the amount you wish to pay
- Process the transaction as prompted by your bank's website

Interac e-Transfer Payment Information

- Sign onto your internet banking website
- Submit payment to studentaccounts@appleby.on.ca
- Enter the Student Name and 7-digit Enrolment User ID/Student ID in the message section

International Payments to Appleby College

For international payments Appleby College has partnered with PayMyTuition for international tuition and student account payments. With PayMyTuition, you can pay your tuition payments from any bank, in any country, in any currency at better than bank exchange rates.

PayMyTuition allows you to choose from several payment options and currencies including wire transfers, eWallet payments, bill payments and credit card payments. You can pay your tuition payments in your home currency at better than bank exchange rates. PayMyTuition is fast, simple and cost effective.

Benefits of using PayMyTuition by MTFX

- PayMyTuition is fast, secure and easy to use.
- Track your payments from start to finish using PayMyTuition's student dashboard.
- Multilingual customer support is available to answer any questions you may have.
- Opening an account is easy and only takes a few minutes.

To make a payment to Appleby College [click here](#).

For questions about your student account, e-mail studentaccounts@appleby.on.ca

How to make your payment via PayMyTuition

Paying tuition with PayMyTuition is safe, fast, and convenient. Follow the simple steps below to complete your payment:

1. Enter your institution name

Go to paymytuition.com. From the drop-down menu, select your institution, then enter your payment amount and the country you are paying from.

2. Select payment method

Review the payment options provided and select your preferred payment method. Payment options include bank transfers, debit/credit cards in your home currency, electronic and eWallet payments and other local options.

3. Enter your details

Create your account and enter some basic information including your student number. We will include this information to your payment for easy identification of your payment by your institution.

4. Make your payment

Follow the instructions provided to send your funds to PayMyTuition by MTFX via your selected payment method.

5. Track & confirm

Track your payment by logging into your PayMyTuition Dashboard at any time. Receive SMS texts, email status updates, and confirmations of when your payment has been delivered.

Contact PayMyTuition

Toll free U.S. and Canada: 1.800.832.5104

International: +201.435.6839

Canada Local: +905.305.9023

Email: support@paymytuition.com

Web: <https://payment.paymytuition.com/payer-help>

Additional contact options: <https://paymytuition.com/company/contact/>

Wire Transfer Information

Please e-mail studentaccounts@appleby.on.ca for the Wire Transfer Information.

Thank you

Chinese Payments to Appleby College Via Alipay / WeChat Pay / UnionPay

Appleby College offers Alipay for the payment of tuition and other miscellaneous fees, providing payment convenience for our Chinese families.

Online payment via a QR code:

By scanning the QR code generated by Appleby, students/parents will be taken to the online payment website where step-by-step payment instructions will guide you through the entire payment process. You are also able to track the real-time status of the payment via your Alipay / WeChat Pay / UnionPay account.

Benefits:

- ✓ Save more, with the most favourable real-time currency exchange rate
- ✓ Simple, swift and secure
- ✓ Not included in the foreign currency quota imposed by the Chinese financial regulator
- ✓ Worry-free transactions secured by the Royal Bank of Canada

Alipay / WeChat Pay / UnionPay makes your fee payment simple, swift and secure.

Customer Support: 1-888-660-7729



APPLEBY COLLEGE TUITION FEE QR CODE

For questions about your student account, please e-mail studentaccounts@appleby.on.ca.